



Super Spinning Mills Limited

Regd. & Central Office : "Elgi Towers" P.B. 7113, Green Fields, 737-D, Pullakulam Road, Coimbatore - 641 045.
CIN : L17111TZ1962PLC001200



04th November 2019

Listing Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: - 521180	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: - SUPERSPIN
--	---

Dear Sir

Sub: Press Release – Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith copy of public notice issued by the Company in respect of the aforesaid matter which has been released in Business Standard dated 04.11.2019 and Malai Murasu dated 03.11.2019.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,


Yours truly,

For Super Spinning Mills Ltd

Narmatha G K
Company Secretary

RECOGNISED EXPORT - TRADING HOUSE

Phone : +91-422 - 2311711, Fax : 91 - 422 - 2311611, E-mail : super@ssh.saraelgi.com Web : www.superspining.com

 Super Spinning Mills Limited REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspining.com CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200 Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 under Ind AS Rs. in Lakhs							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income	4,860.65	4,302.46	6,004.53	9,163.11	10,551.19	21,716.32
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(761.20)	(1,426.59)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(1,602.57)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(1,602.57)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	673.30
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(929.27)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	12,005.60
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	1.12	(1.59)	(0.19)	(0.46)	(1.42)	(2.91)
	b. Diluted	1.12	(1.59)	(0.19)	(0.46)	(1.42)	(2.91)


Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on November 2, 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Total Income for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 includes Rs. 1075.99 lakhs arising from Profit on Sale of Asset (Land & Building)
- The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2019 and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspining.com
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.
- The Company's main and only business segment is "Textile" and hence, segment wise disclosures as required under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" do not arise.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
 Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 00002773

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : November 2, 2019

**** மாலைமுரசு 3-11-2019**

 Super Spinning Mills Limited REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspining.com CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200 Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 under Ind AS Rs. in Lakhs							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income	4,860.65	4,302.46	6,004.53	9,163.11	10,551.19	21,716.32
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(761.20)	(1,426.59)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(1,602.57)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(1,602.57)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	673.30
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	617.29	(871.89)	(102.61)	(254.59)	(780.70)	(929.27)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	12,005.60
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	1.12	(1.59)	(0.19)	(0.46)	(1.42)	(2.91)
	b. Diluted	1.12	(1.59)	(0.19)	(0.46)	(1.42)	(2.91)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on November 2, 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Total Income for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 includes Rs. 1075.99 lakhs arising from Profit on Sale of Asset (Land & Building)
- The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2019 and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspining.com
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.
- The Company's main and only business segment is "Textile" and hence, segment wise disclosures as required under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" do not arise.

Place : Coimbatore
Date : November 2, 2019

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 00002773